T PLANNING
& RESOURCES INC.

CHANGE ORDER #2
PROJECT: Central Park Athletic Complex Ph 2 OWNER R
Main St & Roosevelt Road ARCHITECTX
W'heaton, IL 60187 CONTRACTORK
OWNER: Wheaton Park District FIELDOI
102 East Wesley Street OTHERD]
Wheaton, TL 60187
CHANGE ORDER #2
CHANGE ORDER DATE: 12/12/18
PROJECT # PP17011-00
CONTRACTOR:
Clauss Brothers Inc.
12N330 Switzer Road
Elgin, IL 60124

DATE OF CONTRACT: 5/31/18

The Contract is changed as follows:

Revise project scope and contract amount as identified in the attached Work Authorization Requests

#3 Deduct site grading and lawn restoration ($1,867.28)
#5 add snow fence and cutting stone caps deduct pressure tap (162.20)

Total Change WAR #3 & #5 (2,029.48)

The original Contract Sum was $224,945.50
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders is ($1,288.00)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $223,657.50
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order by (32,029.48)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $221,628.02
The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days-
The date of Substantial Completion as of his Change Order therefore is Unchanged
Not valid until signed by all parties below.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

Planning Resources Inc. Clauss Brothers Inc. Wheaton Park District

913 Parkview Boulevard

102 East Wesley Street
Lombard, IL 60148

Wheaton, IL 60187
BY

-(‘§ivgnuluk|:éh)wm o
Steven M. Halberg, PLA
Planning Resources

Michael Benard, Executive Director

e i 5
1
oate:_24-foeq. "ZI?E'%’-_;/C/ DATE:_;’%—/M {

Wserverl\VerbarimDasaz\s) LANCARZHIP21701100  Waaten PD Cemal etk P 1V
S'GN doex




